CH \$390.00 215134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332570

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent | | 02/09/2015 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Staffing Solutions Southeast, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30338 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |
| Name: | Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. | |
| Street Address: | 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30338 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |
| Name: | Professional Drivers of Georgia, Inc. | |
| Street Address: | 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30338 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |
| Name: | Employment Management Solutions, Inc. | |
| Street Address: | 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30338 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2151346 | MEDICALSOLUTIONS | |
| | | IRADEWARK | |

900316174 REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0216

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2001255 | | |
| Registration Number: | 2578757 | PROLOGISTIX | |
| Registration Number: | 1950471 | RESOURCEMFG | |
| Registration Number: | 2001252 | RESOURCEMFG | |
| Registration Number: | 1816089 | STAFFING SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 2591862 | VALUE IN PARTNERING | |
| Registration Number: | 2062248 | PRODRIVERS | |
| Registration Number: | 2821674 | PRODRIVERS ADVANTAGE | |
| Registration Number: | 2821668 | PRODRIVERS ADVANTAGE | |
| Registration Number: | 2595816 | EMPLOYBRIDGE | |
| Registration Number: | 2595844 | EMPLOYBRIDGE | |
| Registration Number: | 2128258 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3296876 | PERSONNEL ONE | |
| Registration Number: | 3338485 | RESOURCE ACCOUNTING | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: NTABAH@MILBANK.COM

Correspondent Name: NANGAH TABAH
Address Line 1: 28 LIBERTY STREET

Address Line 2: MILBANK. TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 42036.00400 |
|------------------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nangah Tabah |
| SIGNATURE: /Nangah Tabah # 71,824/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/18/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0217

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February 9, 2015

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004548/0034, by Employment Management Solutions, Inc., Staffing Solutions Southeast, Inc., Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. and Professional Drivers of Georgia, Inc. (collectively, "Releasees"), to SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent ("Releasor"), Releasees assigned to Releasor as collateral security, and granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule A, together with all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested, and Releasor has agreed to execute, acknowledge and deliver, this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation or warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral thereunder and retransfers and reassigns to Releasees any right, title or interest Releasor may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

The Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to the Releasees any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Releasees (or its agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Releasees' sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and the Releasees' right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

#4821-1096-8609v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUSTABAN

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Owner | Registration Date | Registration Number |
|---|--|-------------------|---------------------|
| EMPLOYBRIDGE | Employment Solutions Management, Inc. | 7/16/02 | 2,595,816 |
| EMPLOYBRIDGE & Design | Employment Solutions Management, Inc. | 7/16/02 | 2,595,844 |
| MEDICALSOLUTIONS | Staffing Solutions Southeast, Inc. | 4/14/98 | 2,151,346 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Staffing Solutions Triangle Design) | Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. | 9/17/96 | 2,001,255 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Telesource, Triangle Design) | Employment Solutions Management, Inc. | 1/13/98 | 2,128,258 |
| PERSONNEL ONE & Design | Employment Solutions Management, Inc. | 9/25/07 | 3,296,876 |
| PRODRIVERS | Professional Drivers of Georgia, Inc. | 5/13/97 | 2,062,248 |
| PRODRIVERS ADVANTAGE | Professional Drivers of Georgia, Inc. | 3/9/04 | 2,821,674 |
| PRODRIVERS ADVANTAGE & Design | Professional Drivers of Georgia, Inc. | 3/9/04 | 2,821,668 |
| PROLOGISTIX | Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. | 6/11/02 | 2,578,757 |
| RESOURCE ACCOUNTING & Design | Employment Solutions Management, Inc. | 11/20/07 | 3,338,485 |
| RESOURCEMFG | Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. | 1/23/96 | 1,950,471 |
| RESOURCEMFG & Design | Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. | 9/17/96 | 2,001,252 |
| STAFFING SOLUTIONS | Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. | 1/11/94 | 1,816,089 |
| VALUE IN PARTNERING | Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. | 7/9/02 | 2,591,862 |

#4821-1096-8609v4

RECORDED: 02/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0220